
Table 8 - National Wilderness Areas in Multiple States 

National Wilderness Area

Unit Name

NFS

Acreage

Other

Acreage

Total

AcreageState

* Unit is in two or more States

** Acres estimated pending final boundary determination

Absaroka-Beartooth

Custer NF * 345,620 74 345,694Montana

Gallatin NF 574,745 1,026 575,771

Shoshone NF 23,283  0 23,283Wyoming

943,648 1,100 944,748Absaroka-Beartooth Totals

Big Frog

Chattahoochee NF 89  0 89Georgia

Cherokee NF * 7,993  0 7,993Tennessee

8,082  0 8,082Big Frog Totals

Black Fork Mountain

Ouachita NF * 8,350 80 8,430Arkansas

Ouachita NF * 4,789 360 5,149Oklahoma

13,139 440 13,579Black Fork Mountain Totals

Cohutta

Chattahoochee NF 35,268  0 35,268Georgia

Cherokee NF * 1,709  0 1,709Tennessee

36,977  0 36,977Cohutta Totals

Ellicott Rock

Chattahoochee NF 2,021  0 2,021Georgia

Nantahala NF 3,394  0 3,394North Carolina

Sumter NF 2,859  0 2,859South Carolina

8,274  0 8,274Ellicott Rock Totals

Hells Canyon

Wallowa NF * 121,072 187 121,259Oregon

Whitman NF 12,098 320 12,418

133,170 507 133,677Hells Canyon Totals

Hells Canyon **

Nezperce NF 59,900  0 59,900Idaho

Payette NF 23,911 289 24,200

83,811 289 84,100Hells Canyon ** Totals



Table 8 - National Wilderness Areas in Multiple States  (cont.)

National Wilderness Area

Unit Name

NFS

Acreage

Other

Acreage

Total

AcreageState

* Unit is in two or more States

** Acres estimated pending final boundary determination

Joyce Kilmer-Slickrock

Cherokee NF * 3,832  0 3,832Tennessee

Nantahala NF 13,562  0 13,562North Carolina

17,394  0 17,394Joyce Kilmer-Slickrock Totals

Mountain Lake

Jefferson NF * 12,375 78 12,453Virginia

Jefferson NF * 2,721  0 2,721West Virginia

15,096 78 15,174Mountain Lake Totals

Platte River

Medicine Bow NF 22,749  0 22,749Wyoming

Routt NF 743  0 743Colorado

23,492  0 23,492Platte River Totals

Red Buttes

Rogue River NF * 16,998 35 17,033California

Rogue River NF * 368  0 368Oregon

Siskiyou NF * 3,430  0 3,430

20,796 35 20,831Red Buttes Totals

Selway-Bitterroot **

Bitterroot NF * 270,321 53 270,374Idaho

Bitterroot NF * 241,676  0 241,676Montana

Clearwater NF 259,165  0 259,165Idaho

Lolo NF 9,767  0 9,767Montana

Nezperce NF 559,658 41 559,699Idaho

1,340,587 94 1,340,681Selway-Bitterroot ** Totals

Southern Nantahala

Chattahoochee NF 11,770  0 11,770Georgia

Nantahala NF 11,703 241 11,944North Carolina

23,473 241 23,714Southern Nantahala Totals



Table 8 - National Wilderness Areas in Multiple States  (cont.)

National Wilderness Area

Unit Name

NFS

Acreage

Other

Acreage
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AcreageState

* Unit is in two or more States

** Acres estimated pending final boundary determination

Wenaha-Tucannon

Umatilla NF * 65,114 42 65,156Oregon

Umatilla NF * 111,443  0 111,443Washington

176,557 42 176,599Wenaha-Tucannon Totals
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